TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bliss Clearing Niagara, Inc.		11/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., as Agent	
Street Address:	1211 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	58232	NIAGARA
Registration Number:	1540159	CHIEF
Registration Number:	944023	DIE SAVER LOCK
Registration Number:	933908	DYNA-FEED
Registration Number:	1168079	HYDRA GLO
Registration Number:	925872	MOD-U-LOOP
Registration Number:	1530571	MARATHON
Registration Number:	784366	MULTI-BENDER
Registration Number:	931327	NIAGARAMATIC
Registration Number:	898013	E Z A-JUST
Registration Number:	656029	BLISS
Registration Number:	651385	BLISS
Registration Number:	745759	BLISS SINCE 1857
Registration Number:	1149629	POWERBAR
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0322

Registration Number:	1164356	BLISS
Serial Number:	74444077	CONVERTADRIVE
Registration Number:	1143119	MONETIZER
Registration Number:	606548	BLISS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: pagodoa@federalresearch.com

Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research

Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 401

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	347207
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	12/13/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=347207#page1.tif source=347207#page2.tif source=347207#page3.tif

source=347207#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0323

SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Assignment of Security, dated as of May 11, 2001 (the "Security Assignment"), **BLISS CLEARING NIAGARA, INC.**, a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware, located at 1004 East State Street, Hastings, Michigan 49058 ("Borrower"), granted to **THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.** ("Agent") a security interest in the marks shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the Security Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2001 at reel 2320, Frame 0874; and

WHEREAS, the Security Assignment was recorded by the Patent and Trademark Office as an actual assignment of the Marks to Agent; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to clarify that the Security Assignment was granted to provide collateral security for certain Obligations owed by Borrowers to Agent, as more specifically set forth therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower and Agent do hereby confirm that the assignment and grant of a security interest in the Marks by Borrower to Agent under the Security Assignment constitutes a security agreement relating to, and not a full assignment of, the Marks.

Dated: New York, New York
As of November 37, 2005

Witness:

Witness:

BLISS CLEARING NIAGARA, INC.

Name: Anthony M

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT,

INC., as Agent

Its:

Name:

Bv:

Instant osiV

Barbara F. Perich

MICHIGAN

STATE OF NEW YORK

BARRY

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

)

On this A8th day of November, 2005, before me personally came A. Accordance, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the Personal of BLISS CLEARING NIAGARA, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that s/he signed her/his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

BARBAPA JONES Notary Public, Barry Co., MI My Contro, Electric Aug. 18, 2007

STATE OF NEW YORK

: ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this day of November, 2005, before me personally came day for the known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the vice day of THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that s/he signed her/his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

ANNETTE LUYANDO
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01LU6009028
Qualified in Queens County
My Commission Expires Jun 22,2006

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to Supplement to Trademark Assignment of Security dated November 28 ,2005, by and between BLISS CLEARING NIAGARA, INC. and THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as Agent

Owned by Borrower:		
<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Country
NIAGARA	58,232	United States
CHIEF	1,540,159	United States
DIE SAVER LOCK	944,023	United States
DYNA-FEED	933,908	United States
HYDRA GLO	1,168,079	United States
MOD-U-LOOP	925,872	United States
MARATHON*	1,530,571	United States
MULTI-BENDER	784,366	United States
NIAGARAMATIC	931,327	United States
EZ A-JUST	Supp. No. 898,013	United States
BLISS	656029	United States
BLISS	651,385	United States
BLISS SINCE 1857 & DESIGN	745,759	United States
POWERBAR	1,149,629	United States
BLISS	1,164,356	United States
MONETIZER	1143119	United States
BLISS	-605,548 606,548	United States
CONVERTADRIVE	74-444,077	United States

RECORDED: 12/15/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0326